
bƻǘ ¸ƻǳǊ CŀǘƘŜǊΩǎ 
Transportation System



My Role in Your Program

ÅWednesday afternoon

ïƴƻǘ ȅƻǳǊ ŦŀǘƘŜǊΩǎ ǘǊŀƴǎǇƻǊǘŀǘƛƻƴ ǎȅǎǘŜƳ

ÅThursday morning

ïconnecting the dots (progress without money)

ÅThursday afternoon

ïpositioning for success (get your mojo working)



Topics This Morning

ÅThe New Economy
ïEnergy

ïTravel Demand

ïPublic Health

ïTalent

ïTransportation Funding

ÅChallenges Facing Rural Communities



Frame:  1985 ς2015

Boomers Gen X Millennials Gen Z

1946 1964 1982 2000

1985 2015



Rural



Rural



The New Economy



energy

travel demand

public health

talent

The New Economy

transportation funding



Economic Resiliency Cycle

Disruption

Deconstruction
New Rules

Confusion, Disarray

1873
1929 Ψто-Ωтр

Ψум-Ωун

Ωфл-Ωфм

Ωлм-Ωлн2008



¢ƘŜ άwŜǎŜǘǎέ

1800 1900 2000
1873

Long 
Depression

1929

Great 
Depression

2008

Great 
Recession

Resetting: where people live, what they do 
and how they travel
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Inflation-Adjusted Crude Oil Prices

1973 - 1975
OPEC Oil Embargo

1981 - 1982
Iranian Revolution

1990
Iraq Invasion of Kuwait

2001
9/11  Dot.com

2007 ς2009
Bubble Bubble
Peak Oil Prices
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Inflation-Adjusted Crude Oil Prices

GDP:  - 3.2%

1981 - 1982
GDP: - 2.7%

1990
GDP:  - 2.7%

2001
GDP:  - 0.3%

2007 ς2009
GDP:  - 4.1%



Energy Price Volatility



Oil prices 
rise, 

economy 
slows 
down

Oil prices 
drop, 

economy 
rebounds

$100

$150

$50

Oil price per barrel

0%

+ %

- %

Rate of economic growth



$2.65 $2.96

1985 2015

gas price ςregular
(in 2014 dollars)
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+ 8% + 6%

2000 - 2012

+ 30%

All
Vehicles

Personal
Vehicles

Comm. 
Trucks

2006 - 2012

- 2% - 4% + 20%

All
Vehicles

Personal
Vehicles

Comm.
Trucks

Source:  FHWA and US Census Bureau

Trends in Total US VMT



- 3% - 5%

2000 - 2012 2006 - 2012

+ 17%

All
Vehicles

Personal
Vehicles

Comm. 
Trucks

- 6% - 8% + 15%

All
Vehicles

Personal
Vehicles

Comm. 
Trucks

Source:  FHWA and US Census Bureau

Per Capita US VMT



12% 21%

2000 - 2012 2006 - 2012

CO ID

- 4% 7%

CO ID

20% 15%

MT WY

6% - 2%

MT WY

Source:  FHWA and US Census Bureau

VMT Trends ςNMW States



- 7% - 2%

2000 - 2012 2006 - 2012

CO ID

- 6% - 1%

CO ID

8% - 2%

MT WY

- 1% - 8%

MT WY

Source:  FHWA and US Census Bureau

Per Capita VMT ςNMW States



What Drives VMT?

Demographics & Economics Traffic Enablers

Labor Force 
Participation Rate

Household Income

Driver License Rate

Vehicle Ownership

Population

Miles of Roadways

Energy Cost Subsidy

Road Subsidy

Sprawl

Auto Dependency



VMT =

PopulationPer Capita VMT

19852015



2 ς3% annual 
growth in VMT

little or no 
growth in VMT

1985 2015



+ 8%

US   2000 - 2012

+ 23%

VMT
Transit 
Ridershi

p

Source:  FHWA and APTA

Growth in VMT & Transit Ridership



Ψлл

Source:  WYDOT

Traffic Trends ςIndicator Count Sites*
(Average Annual Daily Traffic, 2000 ς2013*)

ΨлсΨмо

10,000
6,800

20,000

30,000

7,200 7,325

North Highway 
PC #84

ΨллΨлсΨмо

6,600
8,110 7,677

South Highway 
PC #32

ΨллΨлсΨмо

14,40
0

15,58
0

15,60
8

WY-22
PC #158

ΨллΨлсΨмо

10,40
0

10,87
0

10,52
2

WY-390
PC #141

+ 0.6%/yr + 1.2%/yr + 0.6%/yr + 0.1%/yr

*Permanent Count Locations



Ψлл

Source:  START

Transit Ridership Trend
(Annual Boardings)

ΨлмΨлнΨлоΨлпΨлрΨлсΨлтΨлуΨлфΨмлΨммΨмнΨмо

Service 
Reductions

250,000

500,000

750,000

1,000,000
Rides/Bus Hour:

2003 ς15.7
2013 ς22.6

282

881 899

+ 16.8%/yr
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2000

Obesity Trends* Among U.S. Adults
BRFSS, 1990, 2000, 2010

(*BMI ²30, or about 30 lbs. overweight for 5ô4ò person)

2010

1990

No Data          <10%           10%ð14% 15%ð19%           20%ð24%          25%ð29%           Ó30%



US Health Care 
% of GDP

29

1960 1970 1980 1990 2001 2007 2017 2020

5.1

7.0

8.8

12.1

14.1

16.3

19.5
> 20

2008

9.5

transportation



Health Indicators ςAdult Obesity

30

ARIZONA NEW MEXICO

CALIFORNIA COLORADO

Coconino

Maricopa

Pima

Pinal

Sandoval

San Miguel

Santa Fe

Torrance

Calaveras

Mendocino

San Bernardino

San Luis Obispo

Adams

Fremont

Larimer

Mesa

19%

22%

13%

21%

24%

20%

17%

20%

23%

20%

27%

22%

22%

23%

21%

28%



< 10% 30%

1985 2015

Adult Obesity in Idaho
(BMI > 30)
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Net job change at large corporations:
- 4 million

Net jobs change at small businesses:     
+ 8 million

1990 - 2015
Source:  Small Business Administration



where we
work

1985

where we 
choose to live

2015

where we
work

where we 
choose to live
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Annual Surface Transportation Budget
(2014 ςBillions)

$41.0 

$10.6 

$1.6 

$3.0 

Highways
Transit

Rail

Other



Iƻǿ LǘΩǎ 
Supposed 
to Work

Multi-Year Program Authorization

Year 1 Appropriation

Year 2 Appropriation

Year 3 Appropriation

Year 4 Appropriation

Year 5 Appropriation

New Multi-Year Program Authorization

Year 1 Appropriation

Year 2 Appropriation

Etc.



Federal Surface Transportation Bills

1956

1961

1964

1973

1982

1991

1998

2005

2009-2012

2012

Original federal aid to highways act (FAHA), first highway revenues act

First federal appropriation for transit (housing act)

First federal aid to urban mass transit (UMTA)

FAHA ςcreated MPOs

Surface Transportation Authorization Act - 1¢ to transit

ISTEA

TEA-21

SAFETEA-LU

ten temporary extensions

MAP-21

2003 - 2005 three temporary extensions



Is the traditionalfederal 
surface transportation 
program still viable?





dwindling 
federal gas tax revenue

declining VMT CAFE standards+





MAP-21 Annual Authorization (2013 ς2014)

Dedicated 
Incoming 
Revenues

General Fund 
and Other

$54B

$35B

$19B



/ǳǊǊŜƴǘ !ŘƳƛƴƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴΩǎ !ǇǇǊƻŀŎƘ

1. Award grants administratively via 
ΨƳŜǊƛǘ-ōŀǎŜŘΩ ǇǊƻŎŜǎǎŜǎ ϝ

2. Focus federal funding on capital ς
ΨǎƘƻǾŜƭ-ǊŜŀŘȅΩ ςprojects

* ARRA, TIGER, TIGGER



Project Phases Eligible for Federal Aid

Planning

Project Development

Conceptual Design

Final Design

R/W & Construction

O & M

Recapitalization

$$

$$

$$

$$

$$

$$

$$

Traditional Formula 
Allocation Systems



Project Phases Eligible for Federal Aid

Planning

Project Development

Conceptual Design

Final Design

R/W & Construction

O & M

Recapitalization

$$

$$

Merit-Based 
Discretionary Grants

ARRA 
and 

TIGER



Financial Complexity



Shifting from Cash to Finance

Transportation Infrastructure 
Finance and Innovation (TIFIA)

Section 129 Loans

State Infrastructure Banks 
(SIBs)

Grant Anticipation Revenue 
Vehicles (GARVEEs)

Private Activity Bonds (PABs)



Sources of Federal Surface Transportation Funds

cash borrow

general
taxation

user
pays

SECTOR

Public

Private

1991 ISTEA 2012 MAP-21



Formula 
Allocated

Discretionary
Grants

1985 2015

Federal Surface Transportation Program

User Fee 
Funds

General 
Funds



Formula 
Allocated

Infrastructure
Bank

1985 2015

Federal Surface Transportation Program

User Fee 
Funds

Debt 
Financing



Challenges Facing Rural 
Communities



1800 - 1900Rural Cities

1900 - 2000Cities Suburbs

2000 -Suburbs Neighborhoods

Development Patterns In US History



Employment Opportunity

+

Quality of Life



Jobs & Quality of Life - 1900



Jobs & Quality of Life - 1950



Jobs & Quality of Life - 2000


